Voluntary recall of a specific batch of 4 KitKat Chunky products

To Press Releases listLija, Malta,Mar 22, 2013

Following 7 complaints received by customers in the UK, Nestlé, as a precaution, decided to voluntary recall 4 products of the Kit Kat Chunky Special Varieties as well as the Kit Kat Chunky Collection Giant Egg produced between September 2012 and 12th March 2013. The complaints received by Nestlé UK indicated the presence of pieces of plastic in the product.

While Nestlé Malta did not receive any such complaints, it decided to also carry out this precautionary recall on the products listed below:

Batch Code Number

Product Description

23470457H

KIT KAT CHUNKY Choc Fudge 48gr

22830457H, 23150457H

KIT KAT CHUNKY Peanut Butter 48gr

22760457H

KIT KAT CHUNKY Caramel 48gr

23380950, 23390950

KIT KAT COLLECTION Giant Egg

No other Kit Kat product is effected by this voluntary recall, and is safe to consume.

The safety and quality of our products is anon-negotiable priority for Nestlé. Therefore Nestlé Malta wishes to announce that it has already identified the stock and blocked the unsold product from reaching the consumer. However any consumers who may have already purchased this product with the batch code listed above, are invited to return this product at our Nestlé Malta offices in Pantar Road, Lija, from Monday to Friday between 08.00 hrs and 17.00 hrs and will be given a full refund.

Anyone requesting more information can contact our Customer Care on 8007 2209.